BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR UMATILLA COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Vacating a) Portion of County Road #915) County of Umatilla, State) of Oregon)	Order directing County Road Official's Report: Setting Date of Hearing
--	--

WHEREAS, by resolution the Board of Commissioners for Umatilla County resolved that proceedings be undertaken to vacate a portion of County Road # 915, described as all of County Road # 915 located East of the North-South centerline of Section 15, T 2 N, R 32 EWM, and North of SW Marshall Avenue as shown on the attached Exhibit "A".

IT IS ORDERED, that the County Road Official examine the road to be vacated and make a report in writing to be filed with the County Clerk pursuant to ORS 368.356.

THE REPORT, pursuant to ORS 368.346 shall include the opinion of the County Road Official as to whether the road should be vacated, whether the road is or has been in use, whether the public will be benefitted by the vacation, and any other facts which the Road Official deems may be of importance to the Board of Commissioners in deciding whether to vacate the above described County Road # 915.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a hearing be held on the County Road Official's Report on April 20, 1983 at 10:30am, in Room 114 of the Umatilla County Courthouse.

Dated this ______/6 th day of Mzrch 1983.

. Umatilla County Board of Commissioners

Robert Ten Eyck Draper

Attest: emberger, Deputy Gulin J. Lemi U. Dean Fouquette, U. Dean County Clerk

and the second sec

